CORRECTION #1

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1249425

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15
Name:			Spot Description:
Address 1:			Sec TwpS. R
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Sta	ate: Zi	p:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:			(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:			County:
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-l	Entry	Workover	Field Name:
			Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	d3vv	remp. Abu.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fee
Cathodic Other (Core,	. Expl., etc.);		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info			If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:			feet depth to:w/sx cmt
Original Comp. Date:			·
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
O constituents at	D		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
<ul><li>Commingled</li><li>Dual Completion</li></ul>			Dewatering method used:
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR			Location of hala disposal in fladica offsite.
☐ GSW			Operator Name:
_			Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Read	ched TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East Wes
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II Approved by: Date:								



1249425 CORRECTION #1

Operator Name:			Lease Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
open and closed, flow	ring and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. Cures, whether shut-in prediction of the pre	essure reached stat	ic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot			
		otain Geophysical Data a or newer AND an image		ogs must be ema	illed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geol	logical Survey	Yes No	Nam	ie		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING	RECORD N	ew Used				
		Report all strings set-			ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
		ADDITIONAL	. CEMENTING / SQI	JEEZE RECORD	<u> </u>	1		
Purpose:  Perforate  Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	Type of Cement # Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives			
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
	ulic fracturing treatment or	n this well? aulic fracturing treatment ex	roed 350 000 gallons	Yes		p questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
		submitted to the chemical of	=	Yes	= ' '	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Per			cture, Shot, Cement		d Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:				
TODING RECORD.	OILG.	Jet At.	i aunei Al.		Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENF	Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bbls. Gas	Mcf Wat	er B	bls. C	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISPOSITION Vented Sold	ON OF GAS:	N Open Hole	METHOD OF COMPL		mmingled	PRODUCTIO	DN INTERVAL:	
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit		mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Krebs N 6
Doc ID	1249425

# Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	252	COMMON	180	
Production	8.625	5.5	15.5	4416	COMMON	230	

Black Tea Oil

Krebs N6

LTD 4344

Port Collar @2070 325 sks

Perfs

Morrow 4287-4309 1500 gal 15% INS

# **Summary of Changes**

Lease Name and Number: Krebs N 6 API/Permit #: 15-109-21298-00-00

Doc ID: 1249425

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at	250	252
Approved Date	08/11/2014	04/14/2015
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_1	SURFACE	Surface
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_2	PRODUCTION	Production
CasingSettingDepthPD F_1	250	252
CasingSettingDepthPD F_2	4500	4416
CasingWeightPDF_1	16	23
CasingWeightPDF_2	20	15.5
If Alternate II Completion - Cement		2070
Circulated From If Alternate II Completion - Cement Circulated To		0

# Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
If Alternate II Completion - Sacks of		325
Cement Method Of Completion - Perf	No	Yes
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Depth	2100	2070
Perf_Record_1		see attached report
Plug Back Total Depth		4344
Producing Formation	KANSAS CITY / JOHNSON	morrow
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12
TopsDatum1	18066 -1307	49425 -1636
TopsDepth1	3958	4287
TopsName1	KANSAS CITY	morrow
Total Depth	4500	4418

# **Summary of Attachments**

Lease Name and Number: Krebs N 6

API: 15-109-21298-00-00

Doc ID: 1249425

Correction Number: 1

**Attachment Name** 



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

# Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1218066

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R East
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Coverning alord Paymeit #	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume: bbls
☐ Commingled     Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
_	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec.         TwpS.         R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II Approved by: Date:								

KOLAR Document ID: 1218066

## Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	E	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ut-in pressures, v	vhether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to 0	Geological Surv	/ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		B	CASING eport all strings set-c		New Used	ion, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole illed	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	UEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:		epth T Bottom	ype of Cement	# Sacks Used	ed Type and Percent Additives			
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T								
Plug Off Zor								
Did you perform a     Does the volume     Was the hydraulic	of the total base f	fluid of the hydrauli		_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or R	esumed Production	Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			DN INTERVAL: Bottom
	Sold Used	I on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	BOROTT
,	,			B.11 B1				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	: Size:	Set	Δ+-	Packer At:				
TODING RECORD:	. 3126.	Set	n.	i donei Al.				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Krebs N 6
Doc ID	1218066

# Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	16	250	COMMON	180	
PRODUC TION	8.625	5.5	20	4500	COMMON	230	

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 064012

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 

DATE 6-11-14 SEC 27 TWP. 14 RANGE 32 C	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
LEASE Krebs N WELL# 4 6 LOCATION Oakley	125 W.N.F.S COUNTY STATE, LOCAN KS
OLD OR (NEW (Circle one) Winto	
CONTRACTOR Landmark lo	OWNER Same
TYPE OF JOB Surface	
HOLESIZE 1214 T.D. 266	AMOUNT ORDERED 180 sks Com 326CC
CASING SIZE § 5/8 DEPTH 2.51.88 TUBING SIZE DEPTH	2% gel
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	C. C. J. C.
TOOL DEPTH	18201- 17 0- 7201
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON180sts @17.90 3222,00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	POZMIX @ 0 1.05 354.90
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 507 # @1.10 557.70
DISPLACEMENT 15,09 by HAD	ASC@
EQUIPMENT	Majerial Torial 4,134.60
$O \cup O$	- (80% 00 /30°)
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Faul Beaver	- (000,40,104) NO )
# 120 HELPER Tyler Flipse	@
# 1000 DRIVER TOEL (TUS)	@
BULK TRUCK	
# DRIVER	HANDLING 194,62 81 0 2.48 482.66
	MILBAGE 8:88 forsy 25 miy 2:75 610.50
REMARKS:	TOTAL
m' x 180 sks forn 3/6(1)/6 gel	COTOR COLO
Displace we water	SERVICE
rement did correcte	DEDTH OF IOD 25/
conect did committee	DEPTH OF JOB 25/
conest did circulate	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /572.25 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
conect did coronte	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50
const did committee	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /572.25 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE MILLY 75 @7.70 192.50 MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00
conect did corontale	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE MILLU 75 @7.70 192.50
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25  EXTRA FOOTAGE @  MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50  MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00  MIL V 75 @ 4.40 110.80
CHARGE TO: Black Tea	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 45/2.25  EXTRA FOOTAGE 6  MILEAGE M14V 75 @ 7.70 192.50  MANIFOLD Head 0 275.00  MIL V 75 @ 4.40 110.80
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25  EXTRA FOOTAGE @  MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50  MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00  MIL V 75 @ 4.40 110.80
CHARGE TO: Black Tea	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25  EXTRA FOOTAGE @  MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50  MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00  MIL V 75 @ 4.40 110.80  (636.58/208) TOTAL
CHARGE TO: Black Tea	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 45/2.25  EXTRA FOOTAGE 6  MILEAGE M14V 75 @ 7.70 192.50  MANIFOLD Head 0 275.00  MIL V 75 @ 4.40 110.80
CHARGE TO: Black Tea	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50 MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00 MILLY 75 @ 4.40 110.80  @  (636.58/208) TOTAL  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Black Tea	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea STREETSTATEZIP	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50 MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00 MILLY 75 @ 4.40 110.80  @  (636.58/208) TOTAL  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Black Tea STREET STATE ZIP  To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea  STREET STATE ZIP  To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea.  STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea.  STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea.  STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25  EXTRA FOOTAGE @  MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50  MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00  MILLY 75 @ 4.40 110.80  @  G36.58/303 TOTAL  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  @ @ @ @ TOTAL  SALES TAX (If Any)  TOTAL CHARGES 7,317.5
CHARGE TO: Black Tea STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
CHARGE TO: Black Tea STREET	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /5/2.25  EXTRA FOOTAGE @  MILEAGE MILLY 75 @ 7.70 192.50  MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00  MILLY 75 @ 4.40 110.80  @  G36.58/303 TOTAL  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  @ @ @ @ TOTAL  SALES TAX (If Any)  TOTAL CHARGES 7,317.5

5	AD		9
7	P		AF
CITY OTATE SID CORE	ADDRESS		CHARGE TO:
1	ŝ		-
i	-		0
316		-	
5		5	'
2		5	
7	-	Sicch	
		-	
		0	
		Tea	
	1		
	ı		
1			
1			
			- 1
			-
			1
		ĺ	

TICKET 26661

REFERRAL LOCATION SERVICE LOCATIONS Services, Wess City K TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR

B SERVICE

SALES

WELL TYPE Haysks Inc. WELL/PROJECT NO. INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 0, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LEASE WELL CATEGORY Development Krebs 2 JOB PURPOSE RIG NAME/ÑO. COUNTY/PARISH long strong roser VIA CT STATE ~ CITY DELIVERED TO WELL PERMIT NO. ue throng DATE WELL LOCATION ORDER NO. Sec 27 Tup 145, B 32w 6-16-14 OWNER N

-	PAGE TOTAL			_	חבחבטמונה	OLID COLIDATION ENLL DEDECOMED		(		
2033	0)	AGREE	E DECIDED AGREE	AGREE	VEY	SURVEY		s and agrees to	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to	LEGAL TERMS:
	generation of									
200 0	200 00			er	1		Rotetons Herd Rentel			414
375 &	375 0			ch	~	611	Just Float Shoe of Auto	_		407
275 00	275 00			Ch	_		letch Down Plug + Baltile			406
2900 00	2900 00		main enoug	ch	-		Port Coller	_		hoh
900 00	300 00			Cr	W		Cement Basilet			Soh
560 0	70 0		350	ea	op		Centralizers	_		402
168 00	42 00		The second secon	200	4		0-47	_		260
625 0	125			82	205		mod Phish			281
20 00	25 0	Design of the last		125	7		liquid KCC			111
1500 00	1500 00			Ch	1		Pomp Charge Jung String	-		815
480 00	8 00			> '	8		MILEAGE #112			575
AMOUNT	PRICE	M/U	QTY.	M/U	QTY.		DESCRIPTION	LOC ACCT DF	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	PRICE REFERENCE
Robert Stevenscher und der eine der eine der eine der eine der der eine der der der der der der der der der de		-								

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions. but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,

KEMI TAYMENI IC:

NESS CITY, KS 67560 P.O. BOX 466 785-798-2300

DATE & GNED

h1-11-9

TIME SIGNER

PAN AN

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS MET YOUR NEEDS? WE UNDERSTOOD AND WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? SATISFACTORILY? PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND ONO letot dust 7/65% TOTAL 14,0.24 I 1885 812 00

00

66

3

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

Thank You!

0

66

# SOMEWHAT CONTINUATION

No. 2666/

PRICE REFERENCE 325 SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300 LOC ACCT DF 2 ACCOUNTING TIME CUSTOMER Standard Cement Black DESCRIPTION teg EA.2 Krebs QTY 230 sks M/N 9 B N QTY M/n DATE 6-16-14 PRICE 2 V1 Swee 5 of 5 3335 00 AMOUNT

2

Placele

50 1/55

2 150

125 00

2581 m	CONTINUATION TOTAL						
961 2	1 00	1946 SETIMADE	2.4030 LONDED MILES SD	MILEAGE TOTAL WEXANT 2 4030		2	583
460 0	2 ~	CUBIC FEET 230		SERVICE CHARGE		2	581
.0000000- 10000000-		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			***************************************		
	30000						
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		•					
		• >>>>>			900000000000000000000000000000000000000		
400000					000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
\$0.000 mm   1000			00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Section Name							
	, oo						
		0000					
		***************************************					
-		••••		***************************************	••••		
495 00	d so h	110 165		CFR1	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2	285
385 00	35 %	11 s/cs		2615-66)		2	284
230 00	20	1130 165		f(35		2	283
оссонования	rendered and a second a second and a second		**************************************	710001	900	٦	7

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 6 16-14 PAGE NO. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER WELL NO. Krebs N 5/2 long string Black ten PRESSURE (PSI)
TUBING CASING VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS T C 1200 on location TD 4418 55 17 TP 4416 Inse+ 4399 PL TOP 56 2076' 512 x 15.5# Centraliters 1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 57 Baskeys 2. 55,56 Start Pipe 1300 Orop Ball Break Corculation Rotate 1500 1600 Plus AH 3USKS 1610 17 Star Mud Flish 300 Star KCL Flush 20 300 Start EA. 2 Lement 200 SKg 48 200 1630 Prop Plug washout Pump + lines 1637 6.5 Start Osplace ment 1647 1500 land Plus Italy 6.5 104.6 1650 Release Dry wash up Rack up 1730 Job complete thank You Josh, Brian, Rob